

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO. 27813 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11010 OF 2025**

Ibrahmi Babubhai Chokiya and Others ... Appellants

Vs.

M/s. Westinrely Developers Pvt. ... Respondents
Ltd. And Others

Mr. Sandeep Maurya and Mrs. Kavita Maurya a/w. Mr.

Simran Vishwakarma for the Appellants/Applicants.

Mr. Sanjiv A. Sawant a/w. Ms. Samiksha S. Mane i/b. Mr.

Abhishek Deshmukh for the Respondent No.1.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 25th AUGUST 2025

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for respondent no. 1 submits that the dispute can be sorted out amicably. He submits that he shall give offer of amicable settlement to the appellants advocate.

2. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that he shall take instructions and revert to the settlement offer.

3. List the appeal on 17th September 2025. To be listed under the caption for "Fresh Admission".

Digitally signed
by
RAJESHWARI
RAMESH
PILLAI
Date:
2025.09.02
02:03:51 +0200

RAJESHWARI
RAMESH
PILLAI

4. Ad-interim order protection granted by the City Civil Court shall continue till the next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]